
 
                     The        
MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL  
                   of the  
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 
          County of Essex 
       State of New Jersey 
 
              Monday,  January  25th, 2010.  
 
RESOLUTION NO.    36 - 10 
 
 Offered      By  Councilperson     DAWSON 
 Seconded  By  Councilperson       
 
WHEREAS,  The Borough Of Glen Ridge sought to make road improvements to Hawthorne 

Avenue, Adams Place, Madison Street, and Chapman Place;   and, 

WHEREAS,  on Monday, August 10th, 2009, the Mayor and Council awarded Cross  Roads 
Construction  Co.  of  312 Emmet Street,  Newark, New Jersey  07114, the 
project in the amount of  $ 324,312.80;  and, 

 
WHEREAS,  through the course of the construction additional curbing, milling, concrete and 

catch basin work was necessary;   and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the project 

engineer;    and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of fund for this contract 

from DOT Municipal Aid Grants MA - 2009 and the Capital Fund. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of  $ 4,783.57  is 

hereby approved bringing the total project cost to  $ 329,097.37. 
 


